3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-17-003525 1OMAR201T | M7 | KZ

CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 18018005 P e

£ ECR-21-002607 01MAR2021 | JAH | RK

2151853-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F FCR-21-003802 29MAR2021 | JWC | TE

PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2151853-7 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151853-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 4.06 mm [.160] -
INSUL [6.10 mm [.240] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTLONS - [ ] 1803078-1  [SPACER, PRECISION L]
408-35047 s - 1 1 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- 1 1 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 1 207197641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |74 3
3 - 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: CLIP 8mm NGI1 CAPACITE 3 A omm - 1 1 2844940-7 AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|IREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
5955 97 mm [ 234- 235 IN]J - 1 1 2844908~ SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINAL SRONER SPEC i i -] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
appl 1eaTonEd I 1 | 1 | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 3185631 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
- 1 1 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
A SEAL INSULATION 8 - ? ? 20719383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X &) 79

TE TERMINAL PRONER TERMINAL TE SEAL PRONER SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - | 1803096 - 1 EXTENSION PLATE 78

15442271 2398-D-00] 1544316-1 @3.20-4.10 - | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7

- 1 1 2119791-6 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10

- 1 1 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69

- 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFTICATION o/

WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
ST7E Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 1 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 00
2 00mm? 2 544/-0 05 [ 100+/- 00727 11 4 - 4 4 2168083*3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 >< 120 54

- ? ? 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53

- 1 1 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50

[ 1] -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 1 1803583-3 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46

- 1 1 1803515-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44

- 1 1 1803602-2 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4]

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

Zﬁl - 1 1 1752356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

Zﬁ>RH{RW@ SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND $WARNT NG -2 2 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 16) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. N P - -

A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - Zggjjgggfj igé\gﬁgmmémIEC\E’DESW EEREL ;g
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - - :

N SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 355888 0 TSR acE R CRTwpER -
gs;yfcigégH@A§E£§§Ep§EESEJJIyﬁEw?fkgggYSEggjﬁgTwsﬁg JTENBQHE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO H P 59083 | SPRING. COMPRESSION >
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. RerterR 1O [THE [INSTRUCITION SHEET FOR -] 240792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25

A PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. — [T [ T [ 13209284 [STRIP GUIDE 24
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. _ 1 1 2168083-7 SCR SKT HD CAP  RoHS M4 X 8 0 2]

6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B A |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19

Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD N - ] | 119606 LNSERT, SHEAR I3
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. L B 3-22080-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I

A GRIND TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . 1 - 1 1 2119805-2 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

1 - 1 1 318059-14 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| 1 ? 1 6-1633620-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 3

- 1 1 2406471 SPACER !

- - - - - 6
- 1 1 2-2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 4-7238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 ? 1 1803209-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3

- 1 1 1 -455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER ’

1 1 ? 1 1-16337138-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE ]

-771-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T ST rf ERMIEE aWR TR Ik TaclT K B TE G SR o [ o T4JAN2OTS [ TE Comnectivii
Y. YIN — Y
C% ALY 14JANZOT 3 _ i9[12;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD T4JANZOT 3 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2151853 _

7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVF

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

-t IYPLE

PNEUMAT IC

SEE DETAIL A~ <%

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AITR FEED

T T

¥ 4
—

AW o o T
<

LoC

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

fol

4.7 REF

I REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= - 9.8+£0.5

\\WEIDRE

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

42.98£0.05

!

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

F

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

ORATION
1ZATION DWYN,YIN T4JANZOT3 (D) TE Connectivity
c% AlLEy 14JANZ2013 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS P TAJANZ 013 [name ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
prLe & Applicator
{i; E 2 PLC +- _ -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +-
MATER AL FINISH

e A 1100779 (C=2151853

SCALE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SHEET OF REV

1.2 fe 4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 5 /4 3 >
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151853-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151853-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 4.06 mm [.160] F
INSUL |6.10 mm [.240] oV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 an
-1 1803078-1 |SPACER, PRECISION 259
- 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |2 44
- 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
TERMINAL DATA: PRONER TERMINAL PRONER CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 7-180723-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL NAME: CLIP 8mm NGI CAPACITE 3 A 6mm ~ | | | 28449402 |AIR FEED MODULE 2338
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciilzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : REF Ziiiil%é EEEETEEM Mﬁ?EEEEED .l gf
0 9omo Bl [‘234'23§Ré%ER o 1 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 142
T | 4| 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
SPECTFICATION - 1803583-4 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
- 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ e D 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL PRONER TERMINAL TE SEAL PRONER SEAL DIAMETER RANGE — c844907-1  JPOST, LOCKING 98
1544227 1 2398-D-00] 15443161 B3.20-4.10 - 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
- 3185631 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
- 155888-8 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
N - |2 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HELGHT - 00080071 JLAIENS ON FLATE o
=) ‘.@ - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
6. 00mm? 310+4/-0.05 [ 122+4/-.002] 5.8 _ 1 21}9943,} WASHER S%)ACER 69
Z.ggmmg 3.004/-0.05 [.118+/-.002] 6.9 -~ 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
Sl . 1e*/70.05 [.107+/-.002] 9.9 -2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
5. 00mme 2.54+/-0.05 [.100+/-.002] .4 1 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
N - | 985575-4  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 12.0 57
- 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
- 2| 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 14 53
- 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
T - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] - 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
- 1752356-3  |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S WARNTNG - | ¢ | 20449625 |SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2844992-5 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I 155888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. SETTING FOR | ARGEST WIRF SI7F CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCFE 1 555831 SPRING. COMPRESSION 7
/I\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO ] c4079c-1  |ORAG, TERMINAL gi
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1320928-4  |STRIP GUIDE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR — T e8085 > TSCR SKT D Ch Ao Wi T8 >
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ | | " 18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 c0
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ | cl19003°1 (oIRIPALR, SR PEED -
LTI R R N - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
/I\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD T |-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION.
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. 1N ] 2119805-2  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
A N - 318059-4 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
GRIND TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. N] 1| 1] 6-1633620-4 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 240641 -1 SPACER 7
- - - - S
-1 ] 2-2119781-7 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 4-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N E 1803209-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUMT| 3
- 1-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER 12
N 1-1633738-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
EREHIE — TS
Y YIN G Y
CHGK ALY 14JANZ2013 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD T4JANZOT 3 | NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J - S AL Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2W51853 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET 1
///<::>REF
4.7 REF —
SEED T YPE .
4$7 REF
PNEUMA T | C SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
=] |=—9.840.5
Qf
__T_\\ \\‘i')REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
SEE DETAIL A~ <
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
4x (VTN X TR TR e @ e
33.9640.05

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

AIR FEED

ol

ﬂz

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

==}

/]

1

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACTFTC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4
version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4)

ization | DWN T4JAN2OT3 (G TE Connectivity
Y. YIN —
CH(? BLILEY 14JANZ2OT 3 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS P TAJANZ 013 [name ‘
- S Ocean Side fFeed
b Applicator
@ i 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:215}853
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE |7 SHEET / OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




